
Dpt Equipe 1ère Division Pts  2ème Division Pts 3ème Division Pts Jeune Pts TOTAL ECART
1 42 Loire 1 CHICHA Fadma 282 WINTZER Jean-Eudes 273 NADAFI Hamdam 262 BRUN Charlotte 281 1098 20

2 59 Nord 1 VANLABEKE Laëtitia 289 BENEMAR Kévin 278 DELCROIX Marc 250 DELCROIX Laurent 268 1085 39

3 59 Nord 2 BOUTON Anthony 279 STAC KOWIAK Sophie 271 REZGUI Benjamin 258 DEBRUYCKER Tanguy 272 1080 21

4 8 Ardennes 1 VIET Yvan 270 CREPIN Christian 271 COLLOT Jacques 256 FAY Apolline 279 1076 23

5 42 Loire 2 QUINSON Françoise 282 CHAUDIER François 276 LORIN Nolwenn 255 QUINSON Christophe 255 1068 27

6 69 Rhône 1 LE GOAS Yann 285 COUTURIER Sylvie 273 POLSINELLI Yves 243 ACOLATSE David 267 1068 42

7 71 Saone et Loire 1 LE PINAY Jean-Max 272 BONY Fabienne 273 JAMMES Claude 230 CAVARD Josselin 269 1044 43

8 59 Nord 5 GOSSELIN Sabrina 280 COILLET Eric 272 RICARD Isabelle 230 JEANMOTTE Gaëtan 261 1043 50

9 80 Somme 1 DAVESNE Emilie 289 HORVILLE Guy 263 LEJEUNE Thibaut 252 SEVENIER Guillaume 237 1041 52

10 59 Nord 4 VEREMME Sébastien 284 PRUVOT Edmond 256 COUTEAU Jean-René 246 FINNE Dylan 253 1039 38

11 59 Nord 3 DEBRUYCKER Jean-Luc 282 DORCHIES Sabine 227 MOREL Céline 256 CAULIER Pauline 271 1036 55

12 36 Indre 1 PERRAGIN Joan 277 TERNULLO Sarah 270 WILLEMOT Guillaume 259 PERROT Claude 228 1034 49

13 77 Seine et Marne PICART Déborah 283 BILLAUD Jean-Louis 262 CRAPART Olivier 263 MAHOT Jean-Michel 225 1033 58

14 71 Saone et Loire 2 DUMOUTIER Stéphanie 256 ROBINET Nicole 263 MARTIN Marcel 244 MANGEMATIN Jacques 265 1028 21

15 8 Ardennes 2 LAMENIE Céline 278 DRAPIER Pascal 250 DETE Valérie 231 LORENTZ Juliette 264 1023 47

16 18 Cher FRADET Jean-Jacques 277 PARDON Patrick 273 MARAIS Claude 225 ROUSSEL Amandine 244 1019 52

17 45 Loiret ORTIGIER Virginie 283 BOISSON Bruno 238 LEITAO Marcel 228 HILT Nicolas 264 1013 55

18 80 Somme 3 SIMON Mickaël 279 EGRET Gérard 268 JACOB Claude 247 NORMAND Nicolas 215 1009 64

19 80 Somme 2 BERMONT Charles 283 BRUNELLE Didier 243 STRIPPOLI Audrey 257 LEROY Antoine 220 1003 63

20 79 Deux-Sèvres LOUICELLIER Odile 282 THEBAUT Claude 240 AUBOUIN Jean-Claude 225 BLAISE Joannice 248 995 57

21 80 Somme 5 SALLE Sabine 274 LELEU Sébastien 261 TROUILLET Jean-Claude 233 HENIN Thibaut 219 987 55

22 36 Indre 2 ROBISSON Marie-France 280 SANCHEZ Xavier 254 SANCHEZ Raymond 233 PERRAGIN Rémi 218 985 62

23 69 Rhône 2 HOVSEPIAN Jean-Jacques 265 BALAY Anne 266 CHAUFFERT Claudette 231 GODIN Amélie 220 982 46

24 80 Somme 4 BALESDENT Brigitte 270 DEFEBVIN Eric 228 MOREL Jean 220 GALLAND Clément 225 943 50

25 28 Eure et Loir DARGERE Adeline RIBOULOT Yoann 276 LECOINTRE Marc 247 CARRE Tiphaine 237 760 276

26 80 Somme 6 PLATIN Jacky 260 BOURET Jonathan 226 PETIT François 247 FAUX 733 34

27 62 Pas de Calais THEVENETTE Nicolas LEROY Bernard 265 LEVEUGLE Florimont 222 Joly Thibaut 228 715 265
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CARABINE GOUT



Dpt Equipe Excellence Pts Honneur Pts Promotion Pts Jeune Pts TOTAL ECART
1 8 Ardennes 3 SINGERY Vicky 286 PAYON Laura 274 MOUTOIR Vincent 271 GA Bastien 274 1105 15

2 8 Ardennes 1 BOCQUET Séverine 292 DEMANDRE Marine 280 BISTON Dominique 263 MIOTTI Marion 269 1104 29

3 59 Nord 2 GENTILLE Damien 292 CATTOEN Bertrand 273 DUTHOIT Patrice 263 LEFEBVRE Léo 273 1101 29

4 59 Nord 1 BENETAZZO Claude 286 DECONNINCK Raymond 259 DORCHIES Christophe 270 DI DONATO Alessandro 280 1095 27

5 28 Eure et Loir 3 DARGERE Adeline 284 BAUDUIN Philippe 280 ROUSSEAU Didier 257 PEROT Aymeric 272 1093 27

6 59 Nord 5 HUCQ Eric 287 TOREL Laurent 269 CATTOEN Alexandre 265 LECLERCQ Aurore 268 1089 22

7 59 Nord 3 LEMOINE Maud 286 HAZEBROUCK Francis 261 TOUROUTE Dominique 264 LESPAGNOL Romain 269 1080 25

8 42 Loire STAMENIC Alexandre 279 VITROLLES Nicolas 260 VITROLLES Christophe 251 WINTZER Léonard 281 1071 30

9 8 Ardennes 2 LESIEUR Christophe 285 PAYON Eric 272 DUPRE Raymond 247 TATON Aline 264 1068 38

10 80 Somme 2 DECOSTER Didier 276 HIRONDAR Christophe 282 RETOURNE Jean-Lou 244 LELEU Amélie 265 1067 38

11 59 Nord 6 SIMON Emilie 282 SIMON Christian 262 ROBILLARD Anthony 248 LAI SU MAN Valentin 269 1061 34

12 18 Cher 2 REISLER Marie 274 CHALMIN François 261 THIBAULT Geoffrey 263 DESJARDIN Alexandre 258 1056 16

13 69 Rhône ALLIAUME Sylvain 284 GODIN Patricia 256 BANCILLON Eric 266 GODIN Jérémy 250 1056 34

14 62 Pas de calais 4 VERDOUCQ Jean-Noël 276 VALEZ Perrine 263 ROUSSEAU Patrick 260 MAGREZ Benjamin 255 1054 21

15 77 Seine et Marne MEIGNEN Franck 276 DARCHE Stéphane 275 MOYON Christian 251 MOYON Melle 252 1054 25

16 8 Ardennes 4 BIVOY Pierre Antoine 283 HOME Jean-Paul 258 CABOCHE Raymond 244 TATON Florine 268 1053 39

17 80 Somme 3 SAJOT Michel 281 DESSEAUX Christophe 264 ROUART Mickaël 249 TROUILLET Océane 257 1051 32

18 18 Cher 1 GALOPIN Thierry 246 VINET Jean-Philippe 271 REBBATI Nadia 260 HEBRE Yoann 273 1050 27

19 62 Pas de calais 2 DHENIN Jean-Louis 274 DIEVART Jérôme 265 MAREZ Christophe 260 ROUSSEAU Rémi 248 1047 26

20 28 Eure et Loir 2 HURAULT Hervé 281 EUGENE Joël 262 DECOURRIERE André 242 LECOINTRE Julien 256 1041 39

21 59 Nord 7 BRUGGEMAN Frédéric 282 MORTREUX Jean-Louis 263 CHAPUIS Didier 232 FOUROT Thomas 264 1041 50

22 80 Somme 4 RIMBAUT Virginie 272 MATTE Jean-Pierre 261 TORON Isabelle 249 CAROUGE Benjamin 243 1025 29

23 59 Nord 4 CAULIER Yves 286 DELSERT Thibaut 266 BRUGGEMEN François 206 LESPAGNOL Geoffrey 266 1024 80

24 91 Essonne 1 DAVIAUD François 259 JAMOT Pascal 251 ROBERT-BARROIS Sylvie 236 PETIT William 245 991 23

25 62 Pas de calais 3 LEBRUN Ludovic 273 BUCHET Arnaud 278 LECLERCQ Michel 244 DEWEVRE Florian 188 983 90

26 91 Essonne 2 CLEMENT Alain 254 EHRMANN Christophe 243 SULPICE Alex 244 FRANCES Frédéric 238 979 16

27 18 Cher 3 RAVEAU Dominique 251 TAILLANDIER Nathalie 254 DUBOIS Jean-Pierre 243 MAURICE Geoffrey 226 974 28

28 80 Somme 1 POSTEL Ludovic 281 RASSE Vanessa 274 ROUART Julie DEMANET Thibaut 279 834 281

29 62 Pas de calais 1 DANTIN Jean-Paul 285 BEHELLE Remi 275 MONTAGNE Vanesssa 258 CHEVRY Mélanie 818 285

30 28 Eure et Loir 1 LAGARDE Jérôme 279 POMPON Alain 273 BUI QUANG Robert CHEVALLIER Alexis 252 804 279
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CLASSEMENT INDIVIDUEL: CARABINE TERNOIS
Dpt Equipe Club Excellence Pts S1 S2 S3

1 59 Nord 2 Bruay/Escaut GENTILLE Damien 292 96 98 98
2 8 Ardennes 1 Clavy-Warby BOCQUET Séverine 292 97 99 96
3 59 Nord 5 Forest/Marque HUCQ Eric 287 96 97 94
4 59 Nord 4 Bruay/Escaut CAULIER Yves 286 92 98 96
5 8 Ardennes 3 Thin le Moutier SINGERY Vicky 286 94 96 96
5 59 Nord 1 Bergues BENETAZZO Claude 286 94 96 96
7 59 Nord 3 Nomain LEMOINE Maud 286 97 95 94
8 8 Ardennes 2 Thin le Moutier LESIEUR Christophe 285 95 94 96
9 62 Pas de calais 1 Courrières DANTIN Jean-Paul 285 96 94 95

10 69 Rhône Vienne ALLIAUME Sylvain 284 94 95 95
11 28 Eure et Loir 3 Toury DARGERE Adeline 284 96 93 95
12 8 Ardennes 4 Bogny/ Meuse BIVOY Pierre Antoine 283 92 95 96
13 59 Nord 7 Bruay/Escaut BRUGGEMAN Frédéric 282 94 94 94
14 59 Nord 6 Escaupont SIMON Emilie 282 96 95 91
15 80 Somme 1 Cambron POSTEL Ludovic 281 94 91 96
16 28 Eure et Loir 2 Toury HURAULT Hervé 281 94 93 94
17 80 Somme 3 Cambron SAJOT Michel 281 93 96 92
18 28 Eure et Loir 1 Toury LAGARDE Jérôme 279 92 94 93
19 42 Loire St Etienne Solaure STAMENIC Alexandre 279 91 96 92
20 77 Seine et Marne Mauperthuis MEIGNEN Franck 276 89 92 95
21 80 Somme 2 Quesnoy/Airaines DECOSTER Didier 276 90 93 93
22 62 Pas de calais 4 Beuvry VERDOUCQ Jean-Noël 276 94 93 89
23 62 Pas de calais 2 Béthune DHENIN Jean-Louis 274 89 93 92
24 18 Cher 2 Foëcy REISLER Marie 274 92 91 91
25 62 Pas de calais 3 Mericourt LEBRUN Ludovic 273 89 90 94
26 80 Somme 4 Abbeville RIMBAUT Virginie 272 90 90 92
27 91 Essonne 1 Brétigny sur Orge DAVIAUD François 259 89 83 87
28 91 Essonne 2 Brétigny sur Orge CLEMENT Alain 254 83 87 84
29 18 Cher 3 Allouis RAVEAU Dominique 251 82 87 82
30 18 Cher 1 Foëcy GALOPIN Thierry 246 79 82 85
31
32
33

CLASSEMENT INDIVIDUEL: CARABINE TERNOIS
Dpt Equipe Club Honneur Pts S1 S2 S3

1 80 Somme 2 Quesnoy/Airaines HIRONDAR Christophe 282 91 96 95
2 28 Eure et Loir 3 La Loupe BAUDUIN Philippe 280 89 96 95
3 8 Ardennes 1 Bogny/ Meuse DEMANDRE Marine 280 92 93 95
4 62 Pas de calais 3 Loison/Lens BUCHET Arnaud 278 91 94 93
5 77 Seine et Marne Mauperthuis DARCHE Stéphane 275 90 91 94
6 62 Pas de calais 1 Beuvry BEHELLE Remi 275 91 92 92
7 8 Ardennes 3 Bogny/ Meuse PAYON Laura 274 91 90 93
8 80 Somme 1 Estreboeuf RASSE Vanessa 274 91 91 92
9 59 Nord 2 Hondschoote CATTOEN Bertrand 273 91 91 91

10 28 Eure et Loir 1 Toury POMPON Alain 273 94 92 87
11 8 Ardennes 2 Bogny/ Meuse PAYON Eric 272 90 90 92
12 18 Cher 1 Allouis VINET Jean-Philippe 271 88 91 92
13 59 Nord 5 Escaupont TOREL Laurent 269 88 92 89
14 59 Nord 4 Auby DELSERT Thibaut 266 90 87 89
15 62 Pas de calais 2 Courrières DIEVART Jérôme 265 90 89 86
16 80 Somme 3 Moreuil DESSEAUX Christophe 264 89 86 89
17 62 Pas de calais 4 Loison/Lens VALEZ Perrine 263 85 90 88
18 59 Nord 7 Moncheaux MORTREUX Jean-Louis 263 87 89 87
19 28 Eure et Loir 2 Luray EUGENE Joël 262 88 86 88
20 59 Nord 6 Escaupont SIMON Christian 262 89 87 86
21 80 Somme 4 Quesnoy/Airaines MATTE Jean-Pierre 261 87 84 90
22 59 Nord 3 Wambrechies HAZEBROUCK Francis 261 83 89 89
23 18 Cher 2 Foëcy CHALMIN François 261 86 89 86
24 42 Loire St Etienne Solaure VITROLLES Nicolas 260 87 85 88
25 59 Nord 1 Bergues DECONNINCK Raymond 259 83 88 88
26 8 Ardennes 4 Clavy-Warby HOME Jean-Paul 258 85 87 86
27 69 Rhône Givors GODIN Patricia 256 84 83 89
28 18 Cher 3 Allouis TAILLANDIER Nathalie 254 86 82 86
29 91 Essonne 1 Brétigny sur Orge JAMOT Pascal 251 85 83 83
30 91 Essonne 2 Brétigny sur Orge EHRMANN Christophe 243 83 79 81
31
32
33
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CLASSEMENT INDIVIDUEL: CARABINE TERNOIS
Dpt Equipe Club Promotion Pts S1 S2 S3

1 8 Ardennes 3 Bogny/ Meuse MOUTOIR Vincent 271 92 90 89
2 59 Nord 1 Marchiennes DORCHIES Christophe 270 92 88 90
3 69 Rhône Oullins BANCILLON Eric 266 87 92 87
4 59 Nord 5 Hondschoote CATTOEN Alexandre 265 85 91 89
5 59 Nord 3 Forest/Marque TOUROUTE Dominique 264 89 88 87
6 8 Ardennes 1 Thin le Moutier BISTON Dominique 263 86 87 90
7 59 Nord 2 Moncheaux DUTHOIT Patrice 263 84 90 89
8 18 Cher 2 Foëcy THIBAULT Geoffrey 263 87 87 89
9 62 Pas de calais 2 Béthune MAREZ Christophe 260 80 92 88

10 62 Pas de calais 4 Courrières ROUSSEAU Patrick 260 88 86 86
11 18 Cher 1 Allouis REBBATI Nadia 260 89 87 84
12 62 Pas de calais 1 Courrières MONTAGNE Vanesssa 258 84 88 86
13 28 Eure et Loir 3 La Loupe ROUSSEAU Didier 257 83 89 85
14 77 Seine et Marne Mauperthuis MOYON Christian 251 80 85 86
15 42 Loire St Etienne Solaure VITROLLES Christophe 251 86 83 82
16 80 Somme 3 Quesnoy/Airaines ROUART Mickaël 249 87 81 81
17 80 Somme 4 Estreboeuf TORON Isabelle 249 82 87 80
18 59 Nord 6 Nomain ROBILLARD Anthony 248 79 85 84
19 8 Ardennes 2 Clavy-Warby DUPRE Raymond 247 80 84 83
20 8 Ardennes 4 Clavy-Warby CABOCHE Raymond 244 75 86 83
21 80 Somme 2 Moreuil RETOURNE Jean-Lou 244 80 82 82
22 62 Pas de calais 3 Béthune LECLERCQ Michel 244 84 80 80
23 91 Essonne 2 Brétigny sur Orge SULPICE Alex 244 83 84 77
24 18 Cher 3 Allouis DUBOIS Jean-Pierre 243 74 87 82
25 28 Eure et Loir 2 La Loupe DECOURRIERE André 242 81 83 78
26 91 Essonne 1 Brétigny sur Orge ROBERT-BARROIS Sylvie 236 83 71 82
27 59 Nord 7 Pecquencourt CHAPUIS Didier 232 74 78 80
28 59 Nord 4 Bruay/Escaut BRUGGEMEN François 206 72 71 63
29 80 Somme 1 Quesnoy/Airaines ROUART Julie ab
30 28 Eure et Loir 1 La Loupe BUI QUANG Robert
31
32
33

CLASSEMENT INDIVIDUEL: CARABINE TERNOIS
Dpt Equipe Club Jeune Pts S1 S2 S3

1 42 Loire St Etienne Solaure WINTZER Léonard 281 91 95 95
2 59 Nord 1 Bruay/Escaut DI DONATO Alessandro 280 90 94 96
3 80 Somme 1 Abbeville DEMANET Thibaut 279 91 94 94
4 8 Ardennes 3 Clavy-Warby GA Bastien 274 90 94 90
5 59 Nord 2 Nomain LEFEBVRE Léo 273 90 89 94
6 18 Cher 1 Allouis HEBRE Yoann 273 90 91 92
7 28 Eure et Loir 3 Toury PEROT Aymeric 272 89 91 92
8 8 Ardennes 1 Rimogne MIOTTI Marion 269 85 92 92
9 59 Nord 6 Nomain LAI SU MAN Valentin 269 92 86 91

10 59 Nord 3 Nomain LESPAGNOL Romain 269 95 86 88
11 59 Nord 5 Moncheaux LECLERCQ Aurore 268 88 90 90
12 8 Ardennes 4 Thin le Moutier TATON Florine 268 87 92 89
13 59 Nord 4 Nomain LESPAGNOL Geoffrey 266 86 92 88
14 80 Somme 2 Abbeville LELEU Amélie 265 89 88 88
15 59 Nord 7 Nomain FOUROT Thomas 264 86 89 89
16 8 Ardennes 2 Thin le Moutier TATON Aline 264 89 87 88
17 18 Cher 2 Foëcy DESJARDIN Alexandre 258 82 88 88
18 80 Somme 3 Quesnoy/Airaines TROUILLET Océane 257 86 86 85
19 28 Eure et Loir 2 Chassant Combres LECOINTRE Julien 256 89 84 83
20 62 Pas de calais 4 Courrières MAGREZ Benjamin 255 86 86 83
21 28 Eure et Loir 1 Chassant Combres CHEVALLIER Alexis 252 85 79 88
22 77 Seine et Marne Mauperthuis MOYON Melle 252 81 84 87
23 69 Rhône Givors GODIN Jérémy 250 81 82 87
24 62 Pas de calais 2 Mericourt ROUSSEAU Rémi 248 82 84 82
25 91 Essonne 1 Brétigny sur Orge PETIT William 245 84 79 82
26 80 Somme 4 Abbeville CAROUGE Benjamin 243 84 81 78
27 91 Essonne 2 Brétigny sur Orge FRANCES Frédéric 238 83 76 79
28 18 Cher 3 Allouis MAURICE Geoffrey 226 72 75 79
29 62 Pas de calais 3 Béthune DEWEVRE Florian 188 62 63 63
30 62 Pas de calais 1 Courrières CHEVRY Mélanie
31
32
33
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CLASSEMENT INDIVIDUEL: CARABINE GOUT
Dpt Equipe Club 1ère Division Pts S1 S2 S3

1 80 Somme 1 Estreboeuf DAVESNE Emilie 289 97 96 96
2 59 Nord 1 Tourcoing VANLABEKE Laëtitia 289 96 98 95
3 69 Rhône 1 St Priest LE GOAS Yann 285 94 95 96
4 59 Nord 4 Lomme VEREMME Sébastien 284 96 94 94
5 80 Somme 2 Doullens BERMONT Charles 283 95 92 96
6 77 Seine et Marne Faremoutiers PICART Déborah 283 95 94 94 14 dix
6 45 Loiret St Jean de Bray ORTIGIER Virginie 283 95 94 94 14 dix
8 42 Loire 2 St Etienne Solaure QUINSON Françoise 282 90 96 96
9 42 Loire 1 St Etienne Solaure CHICHA Fadma 282 92 94 96

10 79 Deux-Sèvres Thorigné LOUICELLIER Odile 282 93 96 93
11 59 Nord 3 Ronchin DEBRUYCKER Jean-Luc 282 94 95 93
12 36 Indre 2 Issoudun ROBISSON Marie-France 280 94 94 92 15 dix
13 59 Nord 5 Lomme GOSSELIN Sabrina 280 94 94 92 14 dix
14 80 Somme 3 Abbeville SIMON Mickaël 279 90 95 94
15 59 Nord 2 Lomme BOUTON Anthony 279 95 91 93
16 8 Ardennes 2 Charleville LAMENIE Céline 278 93 93 92
17 18 Cher Foëcy FRADET Jean-Jacques 277 90 92 95
18 36 Indre Issoudun PERRAGIN Joan 277 90 93 94
19 80 Somme 5 Abbeville SALLE Sabine 274 93 87 94
20 71 Saone et Loire 1 Chatenoy le Royal LE PINAY Jean-Max 272 90 91 91
21 80 Somme 4 Quesnoy/Airaines BALESDENT Brigitte 270 88 91 91
22 8 Ardennes 1 Givet VIET Yvan 270 89 92 89
23 69 Rhône 2 Vienne HOVSEPIAN Jean-Jacques 265 88 91 86
24 80 Somme 6 Quesnoy/Airaines PLATIN Jacky 260 83 91 86
25 71 Saone et Loire 2 Chatenoy le Royal DUMOUTIER Stéphanie 256 86 82 88
26 28 Eure et Loir Toury DARGERE Adeline
27 62 Pas de Calais Courrières THEVENETTE Nicolas

CLASSEMENT INDIVIDUEL: CARABINE GOUT
Dpt Equipe Club  2ème Division Pts S1 S2 S3

1 59 Nord 1 Bruay/Escaut BENEMAR Kévin 278 90 92 96
2 42 Loire 2 St Etienne Solaure CHAUDIER François 276 92 91 93
3 28 Eure et Loir Chateauneuf en Thymerais RIBOULOT Yoann 276 92 94 90
4 71 Saone et Loire 1 Chalon BONY Fabienne 273 89 92 92
5 69 Rhône 1 ASPL Lyon COUTURIER Sylvie 273 91 90 92
6 42 Loire 1 St Etienne Solaure WINTZER Jean-Eudes 273 93 92 88
7 18 Cher Allouis PARDON Patrick 273 94 91 88
8 59 Nord 5 Marchiennes COILLET Eric 272 90 92 90
9 8 Ardennes 1 Bogny/ Meuse CREPIN Christian 271 87 92 92

10 59 Nord 2 Marchiennes STAC KOWIAK Sophie 271 89 91 91
11 36 Indre Issoudun TERNULLO Sarah 270 89 91 90
12 80 Somme 3 Rosières "Tir sportif" EGRET Gérard 268 89 91 88
13 69 Rhône 2 St Priest BALAY Anne 266 87 91 88
14 62 Pas de Calais Béthune LEROY Bernard 265 89 90 86
15 71 Saone et Loire 2 Chalon ROBINET Nicole 263 87 86 90
16 80 Somme 1 Doullens HORVILLE Guy 263 88 91 84
17 77 Seine et Marne Faremoutiers BILLAUD Jean-Louis 262 88 87 87
18 80 Somme 5 Abbeville LELEU Sébastien 261 87 90 84
19 59 Nord 4 Bruay/Escaut PRUVOT Edmond 256 84 88 84
20 36 Indre 2 Issoudun SANCHEZ Xavier 254 78 83 93
21 8 Ardennes 2 Charleville DRAPIER Pascal 250 84 91 75
22 80 Somme 2 Albert BRUNELLE Didier 243 76 83 84
23 79 Deux-Sèvres Thorigné THEBAUT Claude 240 78 85 77
24 45 Loiret St Denis en Val BOISSON Bruno 238 79 83 76
25 80 Somme 4 Quesnoy/Airaines DEFEBVIN Eric 228 68 77 83
26 59 Nord 3 Nomain DORCHIES Sabine 227 70 71 86
27 80 Somme 6 Abbeville BOURET Jonathan 226 77 72 77
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CLASSEMENT INDIVIDUEL: CARABINE GOUT
Dpt Equipe Club 3ème Division Pts S1 S2 S3

1 77 Seine et Marne Faremoutiers CRAPART Olivier 263 85 90 88
2 42 Loire 1 St Etienne Solaure NADAFI Hamdam 262 89 86 87
3 36 Indre Issoudun WILLEMOT Guillaume 259 88 86 85
4 59 Nord 2 Nomain REZGUI Benjamin 258 87 84 87
5 80 Somme 2 Albert STRIPPOLI Audrey 257 85 86 86
6 59 Nord 3 Lomme MOREL Céline 256 84 86 86
7 8 Ardennes 1 Charleville COLLOT Jacques 256 90 81 85
8 42 Loire 2 St Etienne Solaure LORIN Nolwenn 255 82 83 90
9 80 Somme 1 Estreboeuf LEJEUNE Thibaut 252 81 84 87

10 59 Nord 1 Marchiennes DELCROIX Marc 250 83 82 85
11 80 Somme 6 Abbeville PETIT François 247 80 83 84
12 80 Somme 3 Estreboeuf JACOB Claude 247 82 82 83
13 28 Eure et Loir Toury LECOINTRE Marc 247 87 80 80
14 59 Nord 4 Escaupont COUTEAU Jean-René 246 88 75 83
15 71 Saone et Loire 2 Chalon MARTIN Marcel 244 83 86 75
16 69 Rhône 1 St Priest POLSINELLI Yves 243 79 80 84
17 36 Indre 2 Issoudun SANCHEZ Raymond 233 73 79 81
18 80 Somme 5 Quesnoy/Airaines TROUILLET Jean-Claude 233 77 80 76
19 8 Ardennes 2 Charleville DETE Valérie 231 70 82 79
20 69 Rhône 2 Vénissieux CHAUFFERT Claudette 231 78 75 78
21 59 Nord 5 Moncheaux RICARD Isabelle 230 79 70 81
22 71 Saone et Loire 1 Chatenoy le Royal JAMMES Claude 230 81 79 70
23 45 Loiret St Jean de Bray LEITAO Marcel 228 83 74 71
24 79 Deux-Sèvres Thorigné AUBOUIN Jean-Claude 225 71 79 75
25 18 Cher Allouis MARAIS Claude 225 70 81 74
26 62 Pas de Calais Béthune LEVEUGLE Florimont 222 77 67 78
27 80 Somme 4 Estreboeuf MOREL Jean 220 75 70 75

CLASSEMENT INDIVIDUEL: CARABINE GOUT
Dpt Equipe Club Jeune Pts S1 S2 S3

1 42 Loire 1 St Etienne Solaure BRUN Charlotte 281 94 93 94
2 8 Ardennes 1 Charleville FAY Apolline 279 92 92 95
3 59 Nord 2 Ronchin DEBRUYCKER Tanguy 272 92 91 89
4 59 Nord 3 Bruay/Escaut CAULIER Pauline 271 90 94 87
5 71 Saone et Loire 1 Chalon CAVARD Josselin 269 91 92 86
6 59 Nord 1 Marchiennes DELCROIX Laurent 268 89 90 89
7 69 Rhône 1 Vienne ACOLATSE David 267 90 93 84
8 71 Saone et Loire 2 Chatenoy le Royal MANGEMATIN Jacques 265 83 93 89
9 45 Loiret St Jean de Bray HILT Nicolas 264 86 91 87

10 8 Ardennes 2 Charleville LORENTZ Juliette 264 89 90 85
11 59 Nord 5 Onnaing JEANMOTTE Gaëtan 261 93 84 84
12 42 Loire 2 St Etienne Solaure QUINSON Christophe 255 88 81 86
13 59 Nord 4 Ronchin FINNE Dylan 253 79 91 83
14 79 Deux-Sèvres Thorigné BLAISE Joannice 248 82 85 81
15 18 Cher Foëcy ROUSSEL Amandine 244 78 83 83
16 28 Eure et Loir Chateauneuf en Thymerais CARRE Tiphaine 237 79 79 79
17 80 Somme 1 Albert SEVENIER Guillaume 237 85 75 77
18 36 Indre Issoudun PERROT Claude 228 67 79 82
19 62 Pas de Calais Calais Joly Thibaut 228 73 76 79
20 77 Seine et Marne Faremoutiers MAHOT Jean-Michel 225 82 66 77
21 80 Somme 4 Albert GALLAND Clément 225 75 76 74
22 80 Somme 2 Doullens LEROY Antoine 220 70 72 78
23 69 Rhône 2 Givors GODIN Amélie 220 72 74 74
24 80 Somme 5 Albert HENIN Thibaut 219 80 68 71
25 36 Indre 2 Issoudun PERRAGIN Rémi 218 77 73 68
26 80 Somme 3 Doullens NORMAND Nicolas 215 71 72 72
27 80 Somme 6 Estreboeuf
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Dpt Equipe 1ère Division Pts  2ème Division Pts 3ème Division Pts Jeune Pts TOTAL ECART
1 10 Aube 1 AIME Patrice 276 REHN Yves 266 JOURDRAIN Flavian 261 MAURISSAT Quentin 267 1070 15

2 69 Rhône 2 VERRIER Jean-Louis 276 COUTURIER Pierre 257 BUENDIA Virginie 271 COLSON Mélanie 264 1068 19

3 80 Somme 1 LEROY Jean-Louis 268 COCKEMPOT Christian 260 WANESSE Pascal 256 GODQUIN Mathieu 262 1046 12

4 80 Somme 2 BAUCHART Jérôme 272 BROCHART Didier 245 MICHALAK Jean-Pierre 252 BERGER Valentin 271 1040 27

5 10 Aube 2 GAUCHE André 269 BILLON Jean 253 DELAFUENTE Juan 246 REHN Martin 267 1035 23

6 71 Saone et Loire 1 MICHEL Thomas 276 MARTIN René 255 ROY Didier 254 MANGEMATIN Jacques 245 1030 31

7 71 Saone et Loire 2 DESCOMBIN Bruno 276 DUMOUTIER Stéphanie 249 JOLIVET Robert 245 ROY Jean-Charles 256 1026 31

8 69 Rhône 1 DUBOST Emmanuel 282 PALETTO Patrice 238 LAURENT Georges 242 ZANUS Téophile 258 1020 44

9 59 Nord 3 GLINEUR Mickaël 258 DURIEUX Jean-Marie 258 URBIN Raymond 260 DI DONAT Alessandro 243 1019 17

10 77 Seine et Marne COUTURE Francis 270 PETIT Cédric 255 LACOMBE Christophe 209 VALERY Corentin 276 1010 67

11 59 Nord 1 LABY Patrick 258 WASZCZYNSKI Daniel 253 BRASSELET Eric 239 TOURNOIS Quentin 258 1008 19

12 71 Saone et Loire 3 GENEVOIS Dominique 268 QUILLARD Mathilde 266 NARDELLI Florence 249 CANALE Mathieu 206 989 62

13 59 Nord 2 DESMETTRE Guy 258 BAUMANN Fabrice 245 HESPEL Michèle 260 CAULIER Pauline 225 988 35

14 18 Cher CHAVANNE Alain 278 PARDON Mickaël 257 PARDON Karine 257 HEBRE Yoann 194 986 84

15 45 Loiret ORTIGIER Virginie 269 ANGELIN Bruno 238 HATTON Raoul 260 DEBORD Thomas 215 982 54

16 59 Nord 4 JEANMOTTE Patrick 259 GROS Fabrice 273 DUTHOIT Patrice 246 MOREAUX Tristan 201 979 72

17 71 Saone et Loire 4 GRENIER Patrick 270 HOLAIND Christian 252 ROBINET Nicole 210 PEROUX Gaëtan 228 960 60

18 79 Deux-Sèvres CHAIGNEAU Michel 274 LARCHEVEQUE Serge 242 MEUREAU Serge 235 FOUCHE Simon 200 951 74
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Dpt Equipe Excellence Pts Honneur Pts Promotion Pts Jeune Pts TOTAL ECART

1 59 Nord 1 DELZENNZ James 266 HUCQ Eric 275 COUTEAU Jean-René 234 LESPAGNOL Romain 248 1023 41

2 62 Pas de Calais 1 DIEVART Jérôme 273 LEBRUN Ludovic 238 LEROY Bernard 247 ROUSSEAU Rémi 240 998 35

3 80 Somme 1 RETOURNE Vincent 281 POIRET Christian 244 DELENCLOS Janine 235 DESAINT Maxime 228 988 53

4 59 Nord 6 ALBRECHT Pierre 261 LEBLANC Dominique 258 BRUGGEMAN Frédéric 251 CAULIER Valentin 214 984 47

5 69 Rhône URAY Ninh 269 GOUDOT William 253 JOURDAN Richard 243 SOUCHET Sylvain 202 967 67

6 62 Pas de Calais 2 DERAM Thierry 267 DIEVART Michel 245 THERY Jacques 234 DEWEVRE Florian 213 959 54

7 59 Nord 3 BLONDE Pascal 265 TIETARD Bernard 254 REGNIEZ Céline 224 FRANCQ Sébastien 213 956 52

8 59 Nord 4 LEMOINE Claude 263 TOURBEZ Daniel 260 VAILLANT Michel 232 DANNELY Florian 201 956 62

9 59 Nord 2 CAULIER Yves 254 LESSIEUX Joël 260 DEBUNE Hervé 237 MOREAUX Rémy 201 952 59

10 18 Cher 1 PICHONNAT Jean-François 270 BOURGOIN Eric 249 REISLER Jean-Claude 229 DESJARDIN Alexandre 194 942 76

11 59 Nord 5 BOUTRY Jean-Luc 263 MARYSSE Jean-Louis 255 CAULLET François 253 LESPAGNOL Geoffrey 170 941 93

12 42 Loire 1 INNNAMORATI Olivier 257 STAMENIC Alexandre 246 VITROLLES Nicolas 222 DELOLME Loris 214 939 43

13 77 Seine et Marne FROMAGET Benoit 273 MESLARD Danièle 237 MEIGNEN Franck 244 MEIGNEN Lucie 183 937 90

14 91 Essonne DAENINCK Yvon 245 PITTICCO Boris 244 CLEMENT Alain 243 GERIN Quentin 199 931 46
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CHAMPIONAT NATIONAL HIVER  ISSOUDUN 2007
CLASSEMENT INDIVIDUEL: PISTOLET TERNOIS

Dpt Equipe Club Excellence Pts S1 S2 S3
1 80 Somme 1 Moreuil RETOURNE Vincent 281 94 94 93
2 62 Pas de Calais 1 Courrières DIEVART Jérôme 273 91 91 91
3 77 Seine et Marne Mauperthuis FROMAGET Benoit 273 90 93 90
4 18 Cher 1 Allouis PICHONNAT Jean-François 270 91 88 91
5 69 Rhône Rilleux URAY Ninh 269 86 90 93
6 62 Pas de Calais 2 Loison/Lens DERAM Thierry 267 88 91 88
7 59 Nord 1 Nomain DELZENNZ James 266 93 88 85
8 59 Nord 3 Hondschoote BLONDE Pascal 265 93 88 84
9 59 Nord 5 Auby BOUTRY Jean-Luc 263 88 86 89

10 59 Nord 4 Nomain LEMOINE Claude 263 89 86 88
11 59 Nord 6 Marchiennes ALBRECHT Pierre 261 82 90 89
12 42 Loire 1 St Etienne Solaure INNNAMORATI Olivier 257 87 84 86
13 59 Nord 2 Bruay/Escaut CAULIER Yves 254 86 87 81
14 91 Essonne Brétigny sur Orge DAENINCK Yvon 245 80 85 80
15
16
17
18
19
20

CLASSEMENT INDIVIDUEL: PISTOLET TERNOIS
Dpt Equipe Club Honneur Pts S1 S2 S3

1 59 Nord 1 Forest/Marque HUCQ Eric 275 91 91 93
2 59 Nord 4 Moncheaux TOURBEZ Daniel 260 93 77 90
3 59 Nord 2 Bergues LESSIEUX Joël 260 87 86 87
4 59 Nord 6 Auby LEBLANC Dominique 258 89 85 84
5 59 Nord 5 Moncheaux MARYSSE Jean-Louis 255 89 86 80
6 59 Nord 3 Moncheaux TIETARD Bernard 254 86 84 84
7 69 Rhône Rilleux GOUDOT William 253 82 89 82
8 18 Cher 1 Allouis BOURGOIN Eric 249 87 80 82
9 42 Loire 1 St Etienne Solaure STAMENIC Alexandre 246 86 79 81

10 62 Pas de Calais 2 Courrières DIEVART Michel 245 87 78 80
11 91 Essonne Brétigny sur Orge PITTICCO Boris 244 77 84 83
12 80 Somme 1 Quesnoy/Airaines POIRET Christian 244 83 85 76
13 62 Pas de Calais 1 Mericourt LEBRUN Ludovic 238 77 75 86
14 77 Seine et Marne Mauperthuis MESLARD Danièle 237 84 76 77
15
16
17
18
19
20



CHAMPIONAT NATIONAL HIVER  ISSOUDUN 2007
CLASSEMENT INDIVIDUEL: PISTOLET TERNOIS

Dpt Equipe Club Promotion Pts S1 S2 S3
1 59 Nord 5 Auby CAULLET François 253 85 85 83
2 59 Nord 6 Bruay/Escaut BRUGGEMAN Frédéric 251 80 84 87
3 62 Pas de Calais 1 Béthune LEROY Bernard 247 85 78 84
4 77 Seine et Marne Mauperthuis MEIGNEN Franck 244 82 78 84
5 69 Rhône Genay JOURDAN Richard 243 77 77 89
6 91 Essonne Brétigny sur Orge CLEMENT Alain 243 81 84 78
7 59 Nord 2 Forest/Marque DEBUNE Hervé 237 75 80 82
8 80 Somme 1 Cambron DELENCLOS Janine 235 86 79 70
9 59 Nord 1 Escaupont COUTEAU Jean-René 234 75 76 83

10 62 Pas de Calais 2 Courrières THERY Jacques 234 82 72 80
11 59 Nord 4 Auby VAILLANT Michel 232 79 74 79
12 18 Cher 1 Foëcy REISLER Jean-Claude 229 80 70 79
13 59 Nord 3 Nomain REGNIEZ Céline 224 74 74 76
14 42 Loire 1 St Etienne Solaure VITROLLES Nicolas 222 73 78 71
15
16
17
18
19
20

CLASSEMENT INDIVIDUEL: PISTOLET TERNOIS
Dpt Equipe Club Jeune Pts S1 S2 S3

1 59 Nord 1 Nomain LESPAGNOL Romain 248 80 85 83
2 62 Pas de Calais 1 Mericourt ROUSSEAU Rémi 240 78 77 85
3 80 Somme 1 Rosières "Tir sportif" DESAINT Maxime 228 83 76 69
4 42 Loire 1 St Etienne Solaure DELOLME Loris 214 73 59 82
5 59 Nord 6 Bruay/Escaut CAULIER Valentin 214 74 70 70
6 59 Nord 3 Nomain FRANCQ Sébastien 213 69 70 74
7 62 Pas de Calais 2 Béthune DEWEVRE Florian 213 76 70 67
8 69 Rhône St Priest SOUCHET Sylvain 202 68 69 65
9 59 Nord 4 Ronchin DANNELY Florian 201 57 65 79

10 59 Nord 2 Bruay/Escaut MOREAUX Rémy 201 62 75 64
11 91 Essonne Brétigny sur Orge GERIN Quentin 199 64 67 68
12 18 Cher 1 Foëcy DESJARDIN Alexandre 194 62 68 64
13 77 Seine et Marne Mauperthuis MEIGNEN Lucie 183 51 64 68
14 59 Nord 5 Nomain LESPAGNOL Geoffrey 170 53 65 52
15
16
17
18
19
20



CHAMPIONAT NATIONAL HIVER  ISSOUDUN 2007
CLASSEMENT INDIVIDUEL: PISTOLET PELLETIER

Dpt Equipe Club 1ère Division Pts S1 S2 S3
1 69 Rhône 1 St Priest DUBOST Emmanuel 282 90 98 94
2 18 Cher Allouis CHAVANNE Alain 278 93 94 91
3 71 Saone et Loire 1 Autun MICHEL Thomas 276 92 90 94
4 71 Saone et Loire 2 Autun DESCOMBIN Bruno 276 92 91 93
5 69 Rhône 2 Vienne VERRIER Jean-Louis 276 94 91 91 13 dix
6 10 Aube 1 La Chapelle St Luc AIME Patrice 276 94 91 91 11 dix
7 79 Deux-Sèvres Thorigné CHAIGNEAU Michel 274 87 94 93
8 80 Somme 2 Abbeville BAUCHART Jérôme 272 87 93 92
9 71 Saone et Loire 4 Chalon GRENIER Patrick 270 84 91 95

10 77 Seine et Marne Faremoutiers COUTURE Francis 270 88 89 93
11 10 Aube 2 La Chapelle St Luc GAUCHE André 269 91 89 89
12 45 Loiret St Jean de Braye ORTIGIER Virginie 269 91 91 87
13 71 Saone et Loire 3 Autun GENEVOIS Dominique 268 93 87 88
14 80 Somme 1 Quesnoy/Airaines LEROY Jean-Louis 268 94 86 88
15 59 Nord 4 Onnaing JEANMOTTE Patrick 259 84 85 90
16 59 Nord 3 Onnaing GLINEUR Mickaël 258 87 82 89
17 59 Nord 1 Ronchin LABY Patrick 258 85 88 85
18 59 Nord 2 Moncheaux DESMETTRE Guy 258 89 86 83
19
20
21
22
23
24

CLASSEMENT INDIVIDUEL: PISTOLET PELLETIER
Dpt Equipe Club  2ème Division Pts S1 S2 S3

1 59 Nord 4 Ronchin GROS Fabrice 273 90 92 91
2 10 Aube 1 La Chapelle St Luc REHN Yves 266 88 86 92
3 71 Saone et Loire 3 Chatenoy le Royal QUILLARD Mathilde 266 85 90 91
4 80 Somme 1 Albert COCKEMPOT Christian 260 90 90 80
5 59 Nord 3 Moncheaux DURIEUX Jean-Marie 258 91 80 87
6 18 Cher Allouis PARDON Mickaël 257 84 89 84
7 69 Rhône 2 ASPL Lyon COUTURIER Pierre 257 86 88 83
8 77 Seine et Marne Faremoutiers PETIT Cédric 255 82 85 88
9 71 Saone et Loire 1 Chalon MARTIN René 255 85 87 83

10 10 Aube 2 La Chapelle St Luc BILLON Jean 253 80 83 90
11 59 Nord 1 Ronchin WASZCZYNSKI Daniel 253 87 81 85
12 71 Saone et Loire 4 Chatenoy le Royal HOLAIND Christian 252 83 85 84
13 71 Saone et Loire 2 Chatenoy le Royal DUMOUTIER Stéphanie 249 85 81 83
14 80 Somme 2 Albert BROCHART Didier 245 78 82 85
15 59 Nord 2 Nomain BAUMANN Fabrice 245 80 84 81
16 79 Deux-Sèvres Thorigné LARCHEVEQUE Serge 242 79 81 82
17 45 Loiret St Jean de Braye ANGELIN Bruno 238 75 85 78
18 69 Rhône 1 Vénissieux PALETTO Patrice 238 80 80 78
19
20
21
22
23
24



CHAMPIONAT NATIONAL HIVER  ISSOUDUN 2007
CLASSEMENT INDIVIDUEL: PISTOLET PELLETIER

Dpt Equipe Club 3ème Division Pts S1 S2 S3
1 69 Rhône 2 Vénissieux BUENDIA Virginie 271 91 91 89
2 10 Aube 1 La Chapelle St Luc JOURDRAIN Flavian 261 89 83 89
3 59 Nord 2 Moncheaux HESPEL Michèle 260 85 86 89
4 59 Nord 3 Ronchin URBIN Raymond 260 88 89 83
5 45 Loiret St Jean de Braye HATTON Raoul 260 91 87 82
6 18 Cher Allouis PARDON Karine 257 90 82 85
7 80 Somme 1 Rosières "Tir sportif" WANESSE Pascal 256 84 85 87
8 71 Saone et Loire 1 Chatenoy le Royal ROY Didier 254 82 84 88
9 80 Somme 2 Rosières "Tir sportif" MICHALAK Jean-Pierre 252 80 83 89

10 71 Saone et Loire 3 Chalon NARDELLI Florence 249 79 88 82
11 59 Nord 4 Moncheaux DUTHOIT Patrice 246 81 81 84
12 10 Aube 2 La Chapelle St Luc DELAFUENTE Juan 246 85 88 73
13 71 Saone et Loire 2 Chatenoy le Royal JOLIVET Robert 245 81 79 85
14 69 Rhône 1 St Priest LAURENT Georges 242 86 81 75
15 59 Nord 1 Onnaing BRASSELET Eric 239 88 74 77
16 79 Deux-Sèvres Thorigné MEUREAU Serge 235 76 81 78
17 71 Saone et Loire 4 Chalon ROBINET Nicole 210 68 65 77
18 77 Seine et Marne Faremoutiers LACOMBE Christophe 209 65 77 67
19
20
21
22
23
24

CLASSEMENT INDIVIDUEL: PISTOLET PELLETIER
Dpt Equipe Club Jeune Pts S1 S2 S3

1 77 Seine et Marne Faremoutiers VALERY Corentin 276 93 92 91
2 80 Somme 2 Estreboeuf BERGER Valentin 271 93 88 90
3 10 Aube 1 La Chapelle St Luc MAURISSAT Quentin 267 89 89 89
4 10 Aube 2 La Chapelle St Luc REHN Martin 267 93 86 88
5 69 Rhône 2 Vienne COLSON Mélanie 264 85 89 90
6 80 Somme 1 Estreboeuf GODQUIN Mathieu 262 88 88 86
7 69 Rhône 1 Givors ZANUS Téophile 258 84 86 88
8 59 Nord 1 Bruay/Escaut TOURNOIS Quentin 258 88 85 85
9 71 Saone et Loire 2 Chatenoy le Royal ROY Jean-Charles 256 82 85 89

10 71 Saone et Loire 1 Chatenoy le Royal MANGEMATIN Jacques 245 87 74 84
11 59 Nord 3 Bruay/Escaut DI DONAT Alessandro 243 81 86 76
12 71 Saone et Loire 4 Chatenoy le Royal PEROUX Gaëtan 228 78 72 78
13 59 Nord 2 Bruay/Escaut CAULIER Pauline 225 75 80 70
14 45 Loiret St Jean de Braye DEBORD Thomas 215 77 71 67
15 71 Saone et Loire 3 Chatenoy le Royal CANALE Mathieu 206 66 64 76
16 59 Nord 4 Bruay/Escaut MOREAUX Tristan 201 76 58 67
17 79 Deux-Sèvres Thorigné FOUCHE Simon 200 78 67 55
18 18 Cher Allouis HEBRE Yoann 194 76 67 51
19
20
21
22
23
24


